

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008

CC 15045/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2008 in RP No. 128/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

BARIPADA URBAN CO-OP BANK LTD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIMAL LOCHAN DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

Date: 20/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, Adv.
Mr.Rutwik Panda,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Archana Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, learned counsel accepts notice for all
the respondents. Let counter affidavit on behalf of the respondents
be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, be
filed within two weeks thereafter.[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master