S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 6/2014 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 367/2011

ST.MARY'S HOTEL(P) LTD.& ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOTTAYAM DIST.COOP.BANK LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

INDIA

(for directions and office report)

Date : 21/07/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. K. Manohar , Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi , Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

If a deposit of Rs. 1.35 crores is made by

the petitioners with the respondent No. 1 Ba

within three days from today, the delay in deposit

shall stand condoned.

Upon compliance, the order dated 9.9.2011

shall stand revived.

I.A No. 6 of 2014 stands disposed of.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Pardeep Kumar

nk

Date: 2014.07.22

(PARDEEP KUMAR) (RENU DIWAN)

00:02:52 IST

Reason: AR-cum-PS COURT MASTER